

TITLE APPEAL 30 OF 2015

Computer No. TA 98/2015

(Arrising out of Judgment dated 28.09.2015 and Decree dated 05.10.2015

in c/w T.S 11/2014 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div. Bongaon)

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002185 – 2015)

(Sri Rameswar Halder & Ors. – Vs – Sri Jayanta Halder & Ors.)

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,

Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 45

Dt. 23.11.2022

Appellant files hazira.

L.C.R has not yet been received.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix **09.01.2023** for L.C.R.

Issue to Ld. Civil
Judge (Jr. Div.)
vide no. 282 dt.
23.11.2022

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 46

Dt. 01.12.2022

Received L.C.R being no. T.S 11 of 2014 from ld. Civil Judge, (Jr. Division), Bongaon.

Let it be attached with the record.

To-date (**09.01.2023**) for appearance of both sides and further order.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 47

Dt. 01.12.2022

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent takes no step on repeated calls.

As such respondent is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be heard exparte.

Fix **04.03.2023** for filling show cause by the respondent.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas