

TITLE APPEAL 30 OF 2015

Computer No. TA 98/2015

(Arrising out of Judgment dated 28.09.2015 and Decree dated 05.10.2015 in
c/w T.S 11/2014 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div. Bongaon)
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002185 – 2015)
(Sri Rameswar Halder & Ors. – Vs – Sri Jayanta Halder & Ors.)
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 55
Dt. 26.09.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the appeal.
Appellant files adjournment petition and prays for time.
Prayer is allowed.
Fix 07.02.2024 for Ex-parte hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 56
Dt. 28.11.2023

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by the
appellant.
Put up petition is allowed.
Appellant files shift back petition on the ground stated there-in.
Heard, considered. Petition is allowed.
Fix 15.01.2024 for Ex-parte hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 57
Dt. 15.01.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the appeal.
Appellant files hazira along with a fresh vokatatnama and adjournment
petition on the ground stated there-in.
Heard, considered. Prayer is allowed.
Fix 09.04.2024 for Ex-parte hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 58
Dt. 09.04.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the appeal.
Appellant files adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in.
Heard, considered. Prayer is allowed.
Fix 19.06.2024 for Ex-parte hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas