

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
TITLE APPEAL 30 OF 2015

Computer No. TA 98/2015
(Arrising out of Judgment dated 28.09.2015 and Decree dated 05.10.2015 in
c/w T.S 11/2014 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div. Bongaon)
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002185 – 2015)
(Sri Rameswar Halder & Ors. – Vs – Sri Jayanta Halder & Ors.)

Present – Sri Rajib Saha (WB00692) (In-Charge)

Order No – 71
Dt. 22.06.2026

Today the case is fixed for exparte hearing.
Appellant files adjournment petition on the ground stated
there-in and prays for another date.
Due to absence of the regular P.O case is adjourned today.
Fix **06/08/2026** for exparte hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Rajib Saha

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-charge)

Sd/- Rajib Saha

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)